
Touro College Research Council 
Faculty Profiles and Research Websites Subcommittee 

 
Mission:   
 

 To establish a working template for a faculty member profile that meets the Touro College web 
department criteria and provides an easy and accessible format for each school to utilize.  This 
same mechanism will be designed to allow for easy and regular updates (to occur, at minimum, 
once a year). 
 

 To provide to the web department, photos of each faculty member from each school to provide 
up to date images that may be incorporated onto the Touro College web site. 

 

 To serve as a facilitator between the Touro College web department and the individual schools 
(as needed) to help provide feedback information on the ongoing efforts to develop a consistent 
format of the Touro College website that still allows for an individualization of each individual 
website as needed for each school to meet their research information goals.  This will allow any 
viewers to easily access vital Touro College school information regardless of which school page 
they were perusing. 

 
 
Members – 2015-2016: 
 
June Kume, MSPT, Ph.D. (Chairperson) 

Assistant Professor, Research Coordinator 

Bay Shore Doctor of Physical Therapy Program 

(631) 665-1600 x6243 

june.kume-ki@touro.edu 

Fabio Arcila, Jr., J.D. 
Associate Dean for Research & Scholarship and Professor 
Jacob D. Fuchsberg Law Center 
(631) 761-7111 
farcila@tourolaw.edu 
 
Glenn S. Davis 
Director, Office of Sponsored Programs 
(212) 463-0400 x5345 
glenn.davis5@touro.edu 
 
Simcha Fishbane, Ph.D. 
Professor of Jewish Studies 
Graduate School of Jewish Studies 
(212) 463-0400 x5487 
simcha.fishbane@touro.edu 
 
 

mailto:june.kume-ki@touro.edu
mailto:farcila@tourolaw.edu
mailto:glenn.davis5@touro.edu
mailto:simcha.fishbane@touro.edu


Piotr P. Kozlowski, M.D., Ph.D. 
Dean of Research, Touro College of Osteopathic Medicine 
(646) 981-4626 
piotr.kozlowski@touro.edu 
Lieb Littman 
 
Meira L. Orentlicher, Ph.D., OTR/L 
Associate Professor and Coordinator of Research & Development, Occupational Therapy Department  
School of Health Sciences 
(212) 463-0400 x5672 
meira.orentlicher@touro.edu 
 
Sara Tabaei, MLIS, MA 
Library Information Literacy Services Director 
Midtown Library  
(212) 463-0400 x5233 
Sara.tabaei@touro.edu 
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